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Lebec County Water District.

Monthly Distribution Report

December 2017
By: Mike Hightower, Jr.
Well Reports:
State Well

December | November | Difference --:l:-:
Static Level 135°8” 135°6” -2” pCi/L 18 | mg/L 1.9 | 24 mg/L
Drawdown 136’11~ 136°9” -2” Date: Dec 2017
GPM 230 Gpm 230 Gpm 0 Bacteriological:
Total Gallons | 2,315,337 |2,757,726 -442,389 Absent

Lebec Well

December | November | Difference -_-_-_
Static Level 94°3” 94° -3” pCi/L 12 | mg/L1.3 | 21 mg/L
Drawdown 105°3” 105’ -3” Date: Dec 2017
GPM 210 Gpm 210 Gpm 0 Bacteriological:
Total Gallons | 1,038,007 1,314,445 -276,438 Absent

Chimney Canyon Well

December | November | Difference ---
Static Level 179°4” 179°2” -2 pCi/L 23 | mg/L 2.1 | mg/L26
Drawdown 207°5” 207°3” -2 Date: Dec 2017
GPM 107 Gpm 107 Gpm 0 Bacteriological:
Total Gallons | 1,035,980 1,086,627 -50,647 Absent

December November Difference
Water Pumped | 4,389,324 Gal | 5,158,798 Gal | -769,474 Gal
Water Sold 3,400,894 Gal | 4,229,506 Gal | -828,612 Gal
Water Loss 988,430 Gal 929,292 Gal 22% 2017
Cuddy Creek Well - Non-Potable

December | November | Difference _:“
Static Level 177 Feet 177 Feet 0 mg/Ln/a | mg/Ln/a
Drawdown 188 Feet 188 Feet 0 Date: Dec 2017
Total Gallons 0 Gal 0 Gal 0




System Information:

1. All monthly bacteriological samples returned an absence for coliform bacteria for the
month of December 2017.

2. There were two water leaks for the month of December. The first leak was due to a
faulty OCV valve located at the Phillips tanks. It is unclear how many days this
overflow of the tank has occurred. I was on vacation and upon returning Tuesday the
first of January I was informed by our shift operator of this situation. Operators are
operating the Phillips booster manually until the repairs can be made.

3. A second leak was reported on December 21, 2017, a ladder had been blown over due to
it not being secured with a lock and chain, our shift operator had forgotten to lock this
ladder up after our system inspection the prior week. A pressure gauge had been broken
off when the ladder struck it. It was repaired by isolating the booster, and replacing the
broken nipple. It has been determined that the ladders are liability in the first place and
all ladders will be stored at our c-train yard instead of being stored at booster, and tank
locations.

4. Mapping has proved to more difficult than I had anticipated. I am currently working on
the paper maps, as requested by board at last months board meeting. I will provide an
update to these hard copies hopefully at next months meeting. We do have some hard
copies available upon request.

S. The customer service connection was performed without a problem, operators used a
six-inch saddle to %” galvanized piping. Operators installed a new curb-stop, meter, a
one-way check valve, and then installed a new meter box. “Please see attached
pictures”

6. With water loss being very high over the last three months, I would ask the board to
entertain the idea of installing meters on our three boosters. By installing these meters it
will help operators to isolate where the potential water loss is occurring, and help keep
track of actual water pumped by our booster pumps. Price is per meter at $1450.00, and
2 would need to be purchased, LCWD already has one in stock.

All other systems are functioning as they should, Thank You!



Pictures of the hot tap on 638 Canyon Drive




SANTANA’S PUMPING ~ PLUMBING
P.O. BOX 1270, LEBEC, CA 93243
(661) 248-6627 (800) 559-4786
FAX (661) 248-5563
License # 873981

JANUARY 3, 2018
LOCATION: LEBEC ROAD

BID TO REPLACE 680 FEET OF WATER LINE WITH 6” C900 CL 200. SAWCUTT ASPHALT
DRIVEWAY AS NECESSARY. REMOVE ASPHALT, HAUL AWAY TO DISPOSAL SITE AND
REPLACE WHAT IS REMOVED. A SMALL PAVER WALL WILL BE REMOVED AND PUT
BACK. THE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT WILL BE REINSTALLED BUT THE UNDERGROUND
FITTINGS AND SHUT OFF VALVE WILL BE NEW. THIS BID INCLUDES ALL LABOR AND
MATERIALS.

NO ENGINEERING.

NO COMPACTION TEST.

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE TO SHUT OFF WATER AND NOTIFY CUSTOMERS.
CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR KERN COUNTY ENCROCHMENT PERMIT.

PRICE: $30,100.00
ANY ADDITIONAL LINEAL FEET: $35.00/ FOOT

~ ._// DATE: / ’%5’)

P

ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED BY; %

NOTE: S.P.P. MAY WITHDRAW BID IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.
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1/4/2018 OCTAVE® Ultrasonic Water Measurement System
S WATER ONLINE

Product/Service

OCTAVE® Ultrasonic Water Measurement System

Source: Master Meter, Inc.

Now available in sizes 2" to 12", the Octave Ultrasonic Meter offers highly advanced, all-digital technology and achieves precise
measurement without any moving parts to ensure optimum revenue.

With a dynamic flow range starting as low as 1/16 dPM, this unique meter solution is a perfect replacement for any mechanical
compound, fire service, or turbine meter. Commonly 20% of the utility installed meter base generates 80% of the utility’s revenue.
The Octave focuses advanced metering science where the real revenue exists — within the C&I meter assets.

Powerful intel such as Flow Direction, Empty Pipe Alerts, Leak Alarms, Battery Level, and a Rate of Flow are standard.
Benefits & Features

¢ Ultra Precise Leak Registration — As low as 1/16 GPM low flow sensitivity on meter sizes up to 4".

* Construction Material Options - 316 Stainless Steel Body Construction OR Epoxy-Coated Ductile Iron.

* Universal Communication Protocol (Encoder, Pulse or 4-20 mA) — Connects to any AMR/AMI system.

* FM Approved — The perfect Fire Service meter - open design ensures maximum water delivery.

* NSF Approved — Complies with all safe drinking water requirements.

* Lifetime Accuracy / Lifetime Revenue — No moving parts means more revenue. longer.

* Minimal Installation Requirements — No required strainer. Minimal piping considerations.

* Minimal Head Loss - Decrease poor pressure complaints from customers and reduces pumping costs for the utility.

https://lwww.wateronline.com/doc/octave-ultrasonic-meter-0002
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8:42 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

01/04/18 Reconciliation Summary
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 12/31/2017

Dec 31,17
Beginning Balance 5,268.08
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 it... -5,243.08
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 8,095.21
Total Cleared Transactions 2,852.13
Cleared Balance 8,120.21
Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 8,120.21
Ending Balance 8,120.21

Page 1



8:41 AM
01/04/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Summary
1080 - Savings, Period Ending 12/31/2017

Dec 31,17
Beginning Balance 625,120.47
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 10.45
Total Cleared Transactions 10.45
Cleared Balance 625,130.92
Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 625,130.92
Ending Balance 625,130.92
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9:17 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

01/04/18 Reconciliation Summary
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 12/31/2017

Dec 31, 17
Beginning Balance 53,516.18
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 39 ite... -35,600.14
Deposits and Credits - 24 items 55,611.25
Total Cleared Transactions 20,011.11
Cleared Balance 73,527.29
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 19 ite... -7,931.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -7,931.00
Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 65,596.29
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items -6,605.90
Total New Transactions -6,605.90
Ending Balance 58,990.39

Page 1



8:42 AM
01/04/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Reconciliation Detail

1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 12/31/2017

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 5,268.08
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2017 126 Provost & Prichar... X -5,243.08 -5,243.08
Total Checks and Payments -5,243.08 -5,243.08
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 12/31/2017 X 8,095.21 8,095.21
Total Deposits and Credits 8,095.21 8,095.21
Total Cleared Transactions 2,852.13 2,852.13
Cleared Balance 2,852.13 8,120.21
Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 2,852.13 8,120.21
Ending Balance 2,852.13 8,120.21

Page 1



8:41 AM
01/04/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1080 - Savings, Period Ending 12/31/2017

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 625,120.47
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 12/31/2017 X 10.45 10.45
Total Deposits and Credits 10.45 10.45
Total Cleared Transactions 10.45 10.45
Cleared Balance 10.45 625,130.92
Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 10.45 625,130.92
Ending Balance 10.45 625,130.92

Page 1



9:17 AM
01/04/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 12/31/2017

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 53,516.18
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 39 items
Check 11/20/2017 8204 Kern County Sher... X -465.55 -465.55
Paycheck 11/20/2017 8219 Michael D Highto... X -457.25 -922.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2017 8206 Martin, Willard X -100.00 -1,022.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2017 8212 Radusch,Carl X -100.00 -1,122.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8238 Mayer Hoffman M... X -7,500.00 -8,622.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8236 Dirt Works Engin... X -4,900.00 -13,522.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8235 Ca Bank-Visa X -2,124.96 -15,647.76
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8222 Blue Shield X -1,356.54 -17,004.30
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8224 SCE 2-03-200-81... X -691.53 -17,695.83
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8241 State Compensat... X -579.00 -18,274.83
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8239 Pilot Travel Cent... X -291.08 -18,565.91
Bill Pmt -Check  11/30/2017 8233 At&T Office X -175.63 -18,741.54
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8232 3D Imaging Syste... X -123.67 -18,865.21
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8221 AUS Aramark X -110.18 -18,975.39
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8242 Verizon Wireless X -106.50 -19,081.89
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8226 Wells Fargo Bank X -96.53 -19,178.42
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8225 STREAMLINE X -75.00 -19,253.42
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8227 West Coast Truc... X -45.00 -19,298.42
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8240 Price Disposal X -42.33 -19,340.75
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8237 Gas Company X -23.40 -19,364.15
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8223 Pitney Bowes/Re... X -14.06 -19,378.21
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 8234 BC Laboratories X -7.50 -19,385.71
Liability Check 12/04/2017 E-pay EFTPS X -1,672.90 -21,058.61
Paycheck 12/04/2017 8229 Jessica Carroll X -1,531.21 -22,589.82
Paycheck 12/04/2017 8230 Michael D Highto... X -1,446.27 -24,036.09
Paycheck 12/04/2017 8228 Jeffrey G Bryan X -1,275.24 -25,311.33
Check 12/04/2017 8231 Kern County Sher... X -482.09 -25,793.42
Liability Check 12/04/2017 E-pay EDD X -266.27 -26,059.69
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2017 8243 CSDA X -1,558.00 -27,617.69
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2017 8244 Lewis & Associates X -450.00 -28,067.69
Liability Check 12/18/2017 E-pay EFTPS X -1,653.10 -29,720.79
Paycheck 12/18/2017 8246 Jessica Carroll X -1,595.57 -31,316.36
Paycheck 12/18/2017 8247 Michael D Highto... X -1,465.81 -32,782.17
Paycheck 12/18/2017 8245 Jeffrey G Bryan X -1,121.49 -33,903.66
Liability Check 12/18/2017 E-pay EDD X -259.68 -34,163.34
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8253 Blue Shield X -1,356.54 -35,519.88
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8263 SCE 2-36-538-21... X -49.26 -35,569.14
Check 12/29/2017 QuickBooks Payr... X -6.00 -35,575.14
Check 12/31/2017 X -25.00 -35,600.14

Total Checks and Payments -35,600.14 -35,600.14

Deposits and Credits - 24 items
Deposit 12/06/2017 X 605.00 605.00
Deposit 12/06/2017 X 7,365.31 7,970.31
Deposit 12/11/2017 X 163.28 8,133.59
Deposit 12/11/2017 X 497.74 8,631.33
Deposit 12/11/2017 X 3,869.81 12,501.14
Deposit 12/11/2017 X 7,341.15 19,842.29
Deposit 12/11/2017 X 15,573.70 35,415.99
Deposit 12/20/2017 X 165.02 35,581.01
Deposit 12/20/2017 X 1,430.31 37,011.32
Deposit 12/20/2017 X 13,933.16 50,944.48
Deposit 12/29/2017 X 6.01 50,950.49
Deposit 12/29/2017 X 40.00 50,990.49
Deposit 12/29/2017 X 40.00 51,030.49
Deposit 12/29/2017 X 40.01 51,070.50
Deposit 12/29/2017 X 60.02 51,130.52
Deposit 12/29/2017 X 90.78 51,221.30
Deposit 12/29/2017 X 100.00 51,321.30
Deposit 12/29/2017 X 160.04 51,481.34
Deposit 12/29/2017 X 174.02 51,655.36
Deposit 12/29/2017 X 179.50 51,834.86
Deposit 12/29/2017 X 192.79 52,027.65
Deposit 12/29/2017 X 531.34 52,558.99
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9:17 AM
01/04/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 12/31/2017

Type Date Num Name Amount Balance
Deposit 12/29/2017 712.88 53,271.87
Deposit 12/29/2017 2,339.38 55,611.25

Total Deposits and Credits 55,611.25 55,611.25

Total Cleared Transactions 20,011.11 20,011.11
Cleared Balance 20,011.11 73,527.29
Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 19 items
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2017 8215 Stern, Samuel -100.00 -100.00
Liability Check 12/18/2017 8248 Wells Fargo IRA -551.91 -651.91
Check 12/18/2017 8249 Kern County Sher... -488.60 -1,140.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8262 Santana's Pumping -2,645.00 -3,785.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8257 PGE5159 -1,744.40 -5,529.91
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8266 Wainright Emilie -800.00 -6,329.91
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8259 PGE8279 -557.34 -6,887.25
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8264 State Water Res... -167.00 -7,054.25
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8251 Anthem Blue Cross -153.60 -7,207.85
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8260 Pitney Bowes Pur... -132.46 -7,340.31
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8261 Radusch,Carl -100.00 -7,440.31
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8265 Stern, Samuel -100.00 -7,540.31
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8255 Maillis, Patricia E -100.00 -7,640.31
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8267 Wells Fargo Bank -96.53 -7,736.84
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8252 AT&T Uverse -80.00 -7,816.84
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8254 Hometown Publis... -39.60 -7,856.44
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8250 Ability Answering ... -30.00 -7,886.44
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8256 PGE4923 -24.85 -7,911.29
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2017 8258 PGE5230 -19.71 -7,931.00

Total Checks and Payments -7,931.00 -7,931.00

Total Uncleared Transactions -7,931.00 -7,931.00
Register Balance as of 12/31/2017 12,080.11 65,596.29
New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 6 items
Liability Check 01/02/2018 E-pay EFTPS -1,632.20 -1,632.20
Paycheck 01/02/2018 8269 Jessica Carroll -1,619.86 -3,252.06
Paycheck 01/02/2018 8270 Michael D Highto... -1,336.33 -4,588.39
Paycheck 01/02/2018 8268 Jeffrey G Bryan -1,323.10 -5,911.49
Check 01/02/2018 8271 Kern County Sher... -445.44 -6,356.93
Liability Check 01/02/2018 E-pay EDD -248.97 -6,605.90

Total Checks and Payments -6,605.90 -6,605.90

Total New Transactions -6,605.90 -6,605.90
Ending Balance 5,474.21 58,990.39
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11:28 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
01/04/118 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis December 2017
Dec 17 Jul - Dec 17
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial 18,840.77 121,415.90
4040 - Residential 10,682.73 80,419.04
4060 - Rent Income 712.88 4,237.80
4070 - Meter Install 5,000.00 5,000.00
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income 17,802.97 23,686.92
4120 - Surplus Water 551.25 6,556.46
4130 - Will Serve 132.24 793.44
4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg... 1,907.84 9,644.42
Total 4000 - Operating Revenue 55,630.68 251,753.98
Total Income 55,630.68 251,753.98
Expense
6010 - Advertising 39.60 171.60
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas 303.49 2,177.11
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - GMC 0.00 194.71
6028.2 - DODGE 0.00 80.00
6028.3 - BACKHOE 0.00 1,635.64
Total 6028 - Repairs 0.00 1,910.35
6030 - Service
6030.1 - Dodge Service 0.00 166.86
6030.2 - Gmc Service 0.00 166.86
Total 6030 - Service 0.00 333.72
Total 6020 - Auto Expense 303.49 4,421.18
6040 - Bank Service Charge 18.99 183.99
6050 - Compensation of Board 300.00 2,400.00
6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services 0.00 1,965.68
6065 - Depreciation 4,547.00 27,619.23
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions 1,558.00 1,618.00
6075 : Education 0.00 1,020.60
6090 - Equipment Rental 96.53 593.24
6095 - Fees and Permits 1,961.00 2,211.00
6110 - Insurance
6113 - Medical Insurance 1,510.14 10,570.98
6115 - Business Insurance 732.08 4,392.48
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance 579.00 4,451.63
Total 6110 - Insurance 2,821.22 19,415.09
6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services 0.00 197.00
6140 - Maintenance Supplies 1,175.30 6,233.69
Total 6130 - Maintenance 1,175.30 6,430.69
6145 - Meals & Entertainment 0.00 120.00
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11:28 AM
01/04/18 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis December 2017
Dec 17 Jul - Dec 17
6155 - Office Expense
6160 - Computer 75.00 282.96
6170 - Answering Service 30.00 190.35
6175 - Office Repair 0.00 704.74
6185 - Supplies 0.00 728.22
Total 6155 - Office Expense 105.00 1,906.27
6205 - Outside Services 2,969.00 17,910.00
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages 12,846.64 78,223.75
6235 - Payroll Service Fees 6.00 432.00
6245 - Postage 132.46 887.55
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 450.00 2,800.00
6260 - Audit 0.00 7,500.00
6270 - Legal 0.00 346.00
Total 6250 - Professional Fees 450.00 10,646.00
6290 - Rent 800.00 5,600.00
6300 - Repairs & Maintenance
6301 - Repairs
6301.2 - Backhoe 0.00 23.12
Total 6301 - Repairs 0.00 2312
6302 - Maintenance
6302.2 - Backhoe 0.00 46.55
Total 6302 - Maintenance 0.00 46.55
Total 6300 - Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 69.67
6310 - Software System 0.00 612.97
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes 963.50 6,531.50
6325 - Property Tax 0.00 125.45
Total 6315 - Taxes 963.50 6,656.95
6340 - Telephone 358.00 2,193.84
6342 - Tools 0.00 3215
6345 - Travel 0.00 107.00
6352 - Uniforms 110.18 806.96
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 - Electric 49.26 337.55
6365 - Gas 85.12 124.85
6370 - Trash 0.00 211.65
Total 6355 - Utilities - Office 134.38 674.05
6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric 2,997.35 19,696.87
Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps 2,997.35 19,696.87
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11:28 AM
01/04/18 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis December 2017
Dec 17 Jul - Dec 17
6390 - Water Test 125.00 3,255.00
Total Expense 34,818.64 217,881.33
Net Ordinary Income 20,812.04 33,872.65
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
9000 - Interest Income 10.45 29.23
9015 - Grant Income 8,095.21 10,648.74
Total Other Income 8,105.66 10,677.97
Other Expense
9016 - Grant Expense 8,095.21 10,677.69
Total Other Expense 8,095.21 10,677.69
Net Other Income 10.45 0.28
Net Income 20,822.49 33,872.93
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11:28 AM

01/04/18
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2017

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

1011 - Customer Change Petty Ca
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checki...

1040 - Grant Checking Account
1080 - Savings

1081 - Emergency Fund Reserve

1080 - Savings - Other
Total 1080 - Savings
Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
1200 - Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1260 - Bad Debt Loss A/R
1360 - Prepaid Insurance

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets

1290 - Grants Receivable

1400 - Fixed Assets
1410 - Land
1430 - Office Equipment
1440 - RVS Software
1450 - 2011 Dodge Truck
1460 - 2012 Chevy Truck
1470 - Soft Start Well
1480 - Used Welder
1490 - 02 Backhoe
1495 - Generator
1500 - Other Equipment
1530 - Inventory
1590 - Lebec Well Motor Pump
1600 - Pumps & Wells
1610 - Tanks
1615 - Tank Ladders

1620 : Transmission & Distribution

1630 - Tools

1690 - Accumulated Depreciation

Total 1400 - Fixed Assets

1601 - Chimney Cyn Pump Motor
1602 - Pump Equipment

1631 - Portable Pump

Total Fixed Assets

Dec 31,17

300.00
65,596.29
8,120.21

120,000.00
505,130.92

625,130.92

699,147.42

42,380.27

42,380.27

-231.55
4,392.52

4,160.97

745,688.66

14,038.00

15,521.00
4,352.00
2,800.00

36,179.75

